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FACT SHEET 

Office of Student & School Supports 

November 2018 

Nevada Opportunity Tax Credit Scholarship Program 

AB165 created the Nevada Educational Choice Scholarship Program (often referred to as Opportunity Scholarships), 
which became effective July 1, 2015.  This program allows a student whose family has a household income not more 
than 300 percent of the federal poverty level to apply for a scholarship from an approved scholarship organization. 
The scholarship provides support for the student to attend a registered private school, pay the fees for distance  
education programs and/or dual credit programs in our public schools and cover the transportation costs if the 
school does not offer transportation.  A grand total of 6,187 scholarships have been awarded since the launch of the        
program in 2015. 

This 2018-2019 school year, 

scholarships in the amount     

of $ 12,574,192  were  

awarded to a total of 2,308 

students enrolled in 90    

participating Nevada private 

schools, which is a 10%       

student participation        

increase from the prior year. 

 

Contributions Help Provide Choices for Parents 

Active Scholarship Granting Organizations  

Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) are responsible for the receipt and distribution of contributed funds 

to eligible students attending participating Nevada private schools.  Scholarships are awarded to low-income 

students whose household income is within 300% of the Federal Poverty Guidelines.  In 2017-2018, the        

maximum scholarship per student was $7,934 and in 2018-2019 the maximum is $8,132. 

AAA Scholarship Foundation 
1452 W. Horizon Ridge Road # 541 

Henderson, NV 89012 

Children’s Tuition Fund of NV 
731 Chapel Hills Drive 

Colorado Springs, CO 80920 

Dinosaurs & Roses 
7310 Smoke Ranch Road, B 

Las Vegas, NV 89128 

Education Fund of Northern Nevada 
3025 Mill Street 
Reno, NV 89509 
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NEVADA OPPORTUNITY TAX CREDIT SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM 

Scholarship Granting Organization Data 2018-2019 SY  

2018-2019 School Year AAA Foundation Children’s 
Tuition Fund 

Dinosaurs & 
Roses 

Education Fund of N. NV 

Total Number of Pupils Granted 
Scholarships 

934 6 450  1,428 

Total Dollar Amount of  
Scholarships Awarded 

$6,086,250.00 $33,250.00 $1,758,393.00 $4,504,193.00 

Reported Ethnicity/Race of Students Awarded Scholarships for 2018-2019 SY  

*public school population data based on demographic data released by NDE in December 2018. 

 

Students who received scholarships from multiple SGOs: 510 

Total number of individual students who received scholarships: 2,308 

 
Ethnicity/Race 

Total 
Unduplicated 

# of  
Recipients   

%  
Population 

of           
Recipients 

%  
Population 

Public School 
Districts 

African American/Black  253 10.9 11.2 

Asian  150 6.5 5.5 

Caucasian  612 26.5 31.9 

Hispanic  655 28.4 42.4 

Native American  12 0.52 0.86 

Native Hawaiian/PI  24 1.04 1.4 

Mixed Race  597 25.8 6.6 

Not Reported  5 0.2 0.0004 

  2,308     

Total awarded scholarships 2018-2019: $12,382,086.00 

The Opportunity Scholarship program 

serves students from low-income house-

holds and diverse race and ethnic           

backgrounds, providing opportunity to the 

most disadvantaged children.  

A majority of children awarded scholarships 

in 2018-2019 are Hispanic, followed by  

Caucasian, and mixed race.  

The average household income for          

recipients is $45,694.00.  
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Addendum: Nevada Opportunity Tax Credit Scholarship Report– February 6,2019 

NRS 388D.280 requires that a scholarship organization which receives a donation, gift, or grant of money shall report the total 

number and dollar amount of such donations, gifts, and grants received as well as the total number of pupils for whom the      

scholarship organization made grants, as well as the schools enrolling scholarship students. The original submission of this report 

in November 2018 details such information and the February 2019 reissue includes a formal addendum with the results of student 

achievement data below.  

While the report was originally submitted ahead of its January 31st deadline, a limitation of the data findings prevented a full    

student achievement analysis to be submitted with the report. The general findings on student achievement are included below. 

             _____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Student Achievement Data 

The Nevada Department of Education (NDE) analyzed 149 student assessment results on six different assessments including: ACT 

Aspire, Iowa Test of Basic Skills (ITBS), Measure of Academic Progress (MAP), PSAT, Terra Nova, and Terra Nova 3. 

NDE selected the sample of students based on consecutive number of years as a scholarship recipient so that longitudinal progress 

could be tracked across a single assessment for each student.  Out of the 149 students assessed, 38 students participated in the 

same assessment for three consecutive years.  Table 1 shows the test score changes for the reported 3 year participants, and Table 

2 shows the test score changes for the reported 2 year participants.  Table 3 shows this data broken out by individual  assessment.   

Approximately 68% of the 3 year participants demonstrated maintenance or growth in scores, and approximately 65% of 2 year 

participants demonstrated maintenance of growth in scores.  

Table 1. Test score change for reported 3 year participants (N=38) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Table 2. Test score change for reported 2 year participants (N=111) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Table 3. Test score change s by assessment (N= 149) 
 

 
 
 

Assessment Total # 
Students 

Decrease 
in Score 

Maintain 
Score 

Increase 
in Score 

ACT Aspire 16 7 5 4 

ITBS 23 7 14 2 

MAP 15 0 8 7 

PSAT 10 4 3 3 

Terra Nova 33 10 10 13 

Terra Nova 3 52 22 20 10 

 Score Change # of students Percent 

Positive (maintained or raised score) 26 68.4% 

Negative 12 31.6% 

Score Change # of students Percent 

Positive (maintained or raised score) 73 65.7% 

Negative 38 34.2% 

 Given the variation in score reporting formats and 

scales, results cannot be compared across      

different assessments. Each score was correlated 

with the assessment publisher’s corresponding 

norming and standardization tables, generating 

score measures that could be compared             

longitudinally.  

 In Tables 1 and 2 student results that maintained 

or increased grade-normed standing year-over-

year are in the ‘positive’ category. 

 The sample size (N=149) is small in comparison to 

the total number of scholarship recipients due to 

the marked increase in student participation each 

year since the beginning of the program in 2015.  

Many students are new to the program and do not 

have multiple years of assessment scores to     

determine achievement.   
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NEVADA OPPORTUNITY TAX CREDIT SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM - SCHOOLS 2018-2019 

AAA Scholarship Fund as of 12/31/2018 

School Name Address # Students 
AMOUNT 
AWARDED 

AMOUNT 
PAID 

Abundant Life Christian Academy 1720 J Street, Las Vegas, 89106 9 $61,875.00 $21,324.75 

American Heritage Academy 2100 Olympic Ave., Henderson, 89014 24 $151,875.00 $62,039.06 

Applied Scholastic Academy LV 1018 Sahara Ave., Suite D, Las Vegas, 89104 4 $30,000.00 $15,060.00 

Bethlehem Lutheran School 1837 Mountain Street, Carson City, 89701 12 $67,500.00 $26,102.54 

Bishop Gorman High School 5959 S. Hualapai Way, Las Vegas, 89148 15 $112,500.00 $41,974.68 

Bishop Manogue Catholic High School 110 Bishop Manogue Drive, Reno, 89511 13 $86,250.00 $41,414.18 

Brilliant Child Christian Academy 7885 W. Rochelle Avenue, Las Vegas, 89147 3 $22,500.00 $8,870.68 

Calvary Chapel Christian School 7175 W. Oquendo Rd., Las Vegas, 89113 116 $789,375.00 $367,152.32 

Calvary Chapel Green Valley Christian Academy 2615 W. Horizon Ridge Parkway, Henderson, 89052 8 $52,500.00 $19,125.00 

Candil Hall Academy 5348 N. Rainbow Blvd., Las Vegas, 89130 5 $25,813.00 $11,512.50 

Christian Montessori Academy 5580 S. Pecos Road, Las Vegas, 89120 2 $11,250.00 $6,027.50 

Community Christian Academy 1061 E. Wilson, Pahrump, 89048 1 $7,500.00 $450.00 

Cornerstone Christian Academy 5825 Eldora Ave., Las Vegas, 89146 28 $172,500.00 $85,370.05 

Excel Christian School 850 Baring Blvd., Sparks, 89434 16 $118,125.00 $52,010.00 

Faith Christian Academy 1004 Dresslerville Rd., Gardnerville, 89460 3 $16,875.00 $6,612.50 

Faith Lutheran Academy 2700 Town Center Dr., Las Vegas, 89135 4 $30,000.00 $13,575.00 

Faith Lutheran Middle & High School 2015 South Hualapai, Las Vegas, 89117 28 $185,625.00 $54,753.44 

Far West Academy 4660 N. Rancho Drive, Las Vegas, 89130 16 $108,750.00 $48,750.00 

First Good Shepherd Lutheran School 301 s. Maryland Pkwy., Las Vegas, 89101 1 $5,625.00 $1,875.00 

Good Samaritan Christian Academy 8425 W. Windmill Lane, Las Vegas, 89113 1 $7,500.00 $3,927.50 

Green Valley Christian School 711 Valle Verde Ct., Henderson, 89014 31 $213,750.00 $101,684.00 

Innovation Academy 5705 North Rainbow Blvd., Las Vegas, 89130 4 $27,712.75 $8,900.00 

International Christian Academy 8100 Westcliff Drive, Las Vegas, 89145 34 $220,224.25 $115,910.15 

Journey Education 2710 S. Rainbow Blvd., Las Vegas, 89146 3 $18,750.00 $8,290.50 

King's Academy, The 3195 Everett Drive, Reno, 89503 3 $22,500.00 $7,115.00 

Lake Mead Christian Academy 540 E. Lake Mead Pkwy, Henderson, 89105 46 $305,625.00 $132,283.86 

Lamb of God Lutheran School 6232 N. Jones Blvd., Las Vegas, 89130 1 $1,875.00 $625.00 

Las Vegas Day School 3275 Red Rock Street, Las Vegas, 89146 2 $11,250.00 $6,725.00 

Las Vegas Jr Academy 6059 W. Oakey Blvd., Las Vegas, 89146 14 $97,500.00 $31,361.70 

Liberty Baptist Academy 6501 W. Lake Mead, Las Vegas, 89108 25 $180,000.00 $45,802.50 

Little Flower School 1300 Casazza Dr., Reno, 89502 11 $60,000.00 $24,670.84 

Logos Christian Academy 665 Sheckler Rd., Fallon, 89406 2 $15,000.00 $0.00 

Lone Mountain Academy 4295 N. Rancho Dr., Las Vegas, 89130 24 $151,875.00 $77,262.50 

Merryhill Elementary School-Durango 5055 S. Durango Dr., Las Vegas, 89113 1 $7,500.00 $4,075.00 
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Mesivta of Las Vegas 1940 Pasco Verde Pkwy, Henderson, 89012 3 $15,000.00 $8,400.00 

Montessori Visions Academy 1905 E. Warm Springs Rd., Las Vegas, 89119 1 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 

Mountain View Christian School 3900 E. Bonanza Rd., Las Vegas, 89110 65 $421,875.00 $188,009.56 

Mountain View Lutheran School 9550 West Cheyenne, Las Vegas, 89129 2 $15,000.00 $8,125.00 

Nasri Academy for Gifted Children 5300 El Camino Rd., Las Vegas, 89118 1 $7,500.00 $2,500.00 

Nevada Sage Waldorf School 565 Reactor Way, Reno, 89502 3 $22,500.00 $8,932.00 

New Horizons Academy 6701 W. Charleston Blvd., Las Vegas, 89146 2 $15,000.00 $7,625.00 

Newton Learning Center 4895 Village Green Pkwy, Reno, 89519 1 $7,500.00 $1,499.97 

Omar Haikal Islamic Academy 485 E. Eldorado Lane, Las Vegas, 89123 63 $442,500.00 $163,639.02 

Our Lady of Las Vegas School 3046 Alta Drive, Las Vegas, 89107 22 $153,750.00 $53,382.80 

Our Lady of the Snows 1125 Lander Street, Reno, 89509 5 $33,750.00 $9,413.34 

Riverview Christian Academy 7125 West 4th Street, Reno, 89523 5 $37,500.00 $0.00 

Saint Albert the Great 1255 St. Albert Drive, Reno, 89503 6 $43,125.00 $15,175.00 

Saint Anne Catholic School 1813 S. Maryland Pkwy, Las Vegas, 89104 35 $251,250.00 $72,276.58 

Saint Christopher Catholic School 1840 N. Bryce Street, North Las Vegas, 89030 7 $43,125.00 $12,293.34 

Saint Elizabeth Ann Seton Catholic School 1807 Pueblo Vista Drive, Las Vegas, 89128 11 $69,375.00 $30,334.18 

Saint Francis de Sales School 1111 Michael Way, Las Vegas, 89108 14 $90,000.00 $29,430.00 

Saint Gabriel Catholic School 2170 E. Maule Ave., Las Vegas, 89119 5 $37,500.00 $10,700.00 

Saint Teresa of Avila Catholic School 567 S. Richmond Avenue, Carson City, 89703 14 $80,625.00 $23,984.22 

Saint Viator School 4246 S. Eastern Avenue, Las Vegas, 89119 10 $60,000.00 $24,579.68 

Sierra Lutheran High School 3601 Romans Rd., Carson City, 89705 7 $52,500.00 $28,680.00 

Spring Creek Christian Academy 285 Spring Creek Parkway, Spring Creek, 89815 3 $11,250.00 $6,375.00 

Spring Valley Christian Academy 7570 Peace Way, Las Vegas, 89147 13 $86,250.00 $36,611.68 

Trinity International School 4141 Meadows Lane, Las Vegas, 89107 2 $15,000.00 $7,987.50 

West Charleston Enrichment Academy 3216 W. Charleston Blvd., Ste B, Las Vegas, 89102 1 $3,750.00 $2,150.00 

Word of Life Christian Academy 3520 N. Buffalo Dr., Las Vegas, 89129 42 $294,375.00 $118,764.68 

Yeshiva Day School of Las Vegas 55 N. Valle Verde Dr., Henderson, 89074 37 $230,625.00 $94,783.36 

FORFEITS**   22 $140,625.00 $0.00 

61 SCHOOLS   912* $6,086,250.00 $2,420,784.66 

     

* The total number of students reported (910) is different than the total above because of two students who transferred schools during the period         
reported.  A student is only counted once regardless of the number of schools that the student attends that year. 

     

**Students awarded but decided not to use the scholarship 

   

AAA Scholarship Fund Continued 

School Name Address # Students 
AMOUNT 
AWARDED 

AMOUNT 
PAID 
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Children’s Tuition Fund of Nevada as of 12/31/2018 

 

School Name Address 
# Stu-
dents Awarded Paid 

Calvary Chapel Christian School 7175 W. Oquendo Road, Las Vegas 2 $16,257.00 $16,257.00 

Faith Lutheran Middle School & High School 2015 South Hualapai, Las Vegas 1 $8,132.00 $8,132.00 

West Charleston Enrichment Academy 3216 West Charleston Blvd, Suite B, Las Vegas 3 $8,861.00 $8,861.00 

Dinosaurs and Roses as of 12/31/2018 

School Name Address # Students Awarded Paid 

Abundant Life Christian Academy 1720 N. J Street, Las Vegas, NV 89106 4 
                             

$15,900.00   $7,950.00  

American Heritage Academy 2100 Olympic Ave., Henderson, NV 89014 14 
                             

$48,500.00   $24,250.00  

Applied Scholastics Academy 1018 E. Sahara Ave. (#D), Las Vegas, NV 89104 6 
                            

$30,725.00   $15,362.50  

Bethlehem Lutheran School 1837 Mountain St., Carson City, NV 89703 2 
                        

$3,000.00   $1,500.00  

Bishop Gorman High School 5959 S. Hualapai Way, Las Vegas, NV 89148 6 
                       

$28,500.00  $14,250.00  

Bishop Manogue Catholic High School 110 Bishop Manogue Dr., Reno, NV 89511 3 
                               

$8,900.00   $4,450.00  

Brillian Child Christian Academy 7885 W. Rochelle Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89147 1             $6,000.00   $3,000.00  

Calvary Chapel Christian School 7065 W. Oquendo Rd., Las Vegas, NV 89113 35  $ 127,995.00   $63,997.50  

Candil Hall 5348 N. Rainbow Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89130 3  $2,500.00   $1,250.00  

Christian Montessori Academy 5880 S. Pecos Rd., Las Vegas, NV 89120 1  $2,000.00   $1,000.00  

Community Christian Academy 1061 E. Wilson Rd., Pahrump, NV 89048 4  $ 9,950.00   $4,475.00  

Cornerstone Christian Academy 5825 W. Eldora Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89146 23  $64,632.00   $32,316.00  

Desert Torah Academy 1312 Vista Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89102 78  $548,000.00   $274,000.00  

Faith Lutheran Middle/High School 2015 S. Hualapai Way, Las Vegas, NV 89117 8  $27,005.00   $12,879.83  

First Good Shepherd Lutheran School 301 S. Maryland Pkwy., Las Vegas, NV 89101 3  $14,000.00   $7,000.00  

Good Samaritan Christian Academy 8425 W. Windmill Ln., Las Vegas, NV 89113 3  $14,500.00   $7,250.00  

Grace Christian Academy 512 California Ave., Boulder City, NV 89005 1  $4,250.00   $2,125.00  

Grace Christian Academy 2320 Heybourne Rd., Minden, NV 89423 2  $3,000.00   $1,500.00  

Green Valley Christian School 711 Valle Verde Ct., Henderson, NV 89014 8  $31,935.00   $15,967.50  

Henderson International School 1165 Sandy Ridge Ave., Henderson, NV 89052 3  $14,000.00   $7,000.00  

Innovation Academy 5705 N. Rainbow Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89149 1  $6,000.00   $3,000.00  

International Christian Academy 8100 Westcliff Dr., Las Vegas , NV 89149 10  $37,250.00   $16,393.32  

Journey Education 2710 S. Rainbow Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89146 1  $4,000.00   $2,000.00  

J.O.Y. Academy of Southern Nevada 3883 E. Mesa Vista Way, Las Vegas, NV 89120 1  $6,000.00   $3,000.00  

 Totals 6 $33,250.00 $33,250.00 
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Kids R Kids Learning Academy #2 5000 S. Jones Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89118 1  $6,000.00   $3,000.00  

Lake Mead Christian Academy 540 E. Lake Mead Blvd., Henderson, NV 89015 13  $51,600.00   $25,800.00  

Lamb of God Lutheran School 6232 N. Jones Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89130 2  $5,125.00   $2,562.50  

Las Vegas Day School 3275 Red Rock St., Las Vegas, NV 89146 1  $350.00   $ 175.00  

Las Vegas Junior Academy 6059 W. Oakey Blvd., Las Vegas. NV 89146 3  $7,150.00   $3,575.00  

Little Flower Catholic School 1300 Casazza Dr., Reno, NV 89502 9  $19,900.00   $9,950.00  

Logos Christian Academy 655 Sheckler Rd., Fallon, NV 89406 1  $4,459.00   $2,229.50  

Mesivta of Las Vegas 1940 Paseo Verde Pkwy., Henderson, NV 89012 2  $5,000.00   $2,500.00  

Montessori Visions Academy 1905 E. Warm Springs Rd., Las Vegas. NV 89119 1  $3,500.00   $1,750.00  

Mountain View Christian School 3900 E. Bonanza Rd., Las Vegas, NV 89110 22  $63,149.00   $29,115.68  

New Horizons Academy 6701 W. Charleston Blvd., Las Vegas, NV 89146 3  $14,000.00   $7,000.00  

Omar Haikal Islamic Adademy 485 E. Eldorado Ln., Las Vegas, NV 89123 10  $22,075.00   $11,037.50  

Our Lady of Las Vegas Catholic School 3046 Alta Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89107 8  $38,147.00   $19,073.50  

Sierra Bible Church/The King's Academy 3195 Everett Dr., Reno, NV 89503 2  $9,558.00   $4,779.00  

Sierra Lutheran High School 3601 Roman Rd., Carson City, NV 89705 1  $6,000.00   $3,000.00  

Spring Valley Christian Academy 7570 Peace Way, Las Vegas, NV 89147 5  $18,000.00   $9,000.00  

Spring Valley Montessori School 6940 Edna Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89117 2  $ 12,000.00   $6,000.00  

St. Anne Catholic School 1813 S. Maryland Pkwy., Las Vegas, NV 89101 37  $94,370.00   $47,185.00  

St. Christopher Catholic School 1840 N. Bruce St., N. Las Vegas, NV 89030 47  $139,040.00   $69,520.00  

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Catholic School 1807 Pueblo Vista Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89128 4  $22,000.00   $11,000.00  

St. Teresa of Avila Catholic School 567 S. Richmond Ave., Carson City, NV 89703 7  $19,900.00   $9,950.00  

St. Francis de Sales School 1111 Michael Way, Las Vegas, NV 89108 10  $38,380.00   $19,190.00  

St. Viator Catholic School 4246 S. Eastern Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89119 18  $57,914.00   $28,957.00  

West Charleston Enrichment Academy 3216 W. Charleston Blvd. (#B), Las Vegas, NV 89102 1  $1,000.00   $250.00  

Word of Life Christian Academy 3520 N. Buffalo Dr., Las Vegas, NV  89129 8  $18,234.00   $9,117.00  

Yeshiva Day School  55 N. Valle Verde Dr., Henderson, NV 89074 7  $23,000.00   $11,500.00  

 TOTALS 450  $1,758,393.00  
                             

$873,133.33  

School Name Address # Students Awarded Paid 

Dinosaurs and Roses Continued 
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Education Fund of Northern Nevada as of 12/31/2018 

 
Schools ADDRESS CITY, NV  ZIP Pupils Scholarships Payment Q1 Payment Q2 

Abundant Life Christian Academy 1720 N. J Street Las Vegas, NV  89106 2 $3,000.00 $750.00 $750.00 

Adelson Educational Campus 9700 W. Hillpointe Las Vegas, NV  89134 1 $6,500.00 $2,375.00 $1,375.00 

American Heritage Academy 2100 Olympic Ave. Henderson, NV  89104 20 $39,825.50 $9,956.50 $9,581.50 

Anderson Academy of Math and Science 4780 W. Ann Rd, Ste. 5 #414 Las Vegas, NV  89031 2 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

Applied Scholastics Academy 1018 E. Sahara Ave., Suite D Las Vegas, NV  89104 2 $2,050.00 $512.50 $512.50 

Bethlehem Lutheran School 1837 Mountain St. Carson City, NV  89703 22 $51,435.00 $12,858.75 $12,858.75 

Bishop Gorman High School 5959 S. Hualapai Way Las Vegas, NV  89148 49 $312,632.00 $78,158.00 $78,158.00 

Bishop Manogue High School 110 Bishop Manogue Dr. Reno, NV  89511 94 $620,153.00 $155,038.25 $148,374.00 

Brilliant Child Christian Academy 7885 W. Rochelle  Las Vegas, NV  89147 2 $3,500.00 $875.00 $875.00 

Calvary Chapel Christian School 7175 W. Oquendo Rd. Las Vegas, NV  89113 106 $236,613.00 $59,153.25 $59,153.25 

Calvary Chapel of Green Valley Christian 2075 E. Warm Springs Rd. Las Vegas, NV  89119 8 $22,500.00 $5,625.00 $5,625.00 

Candil Hall Academy 5348 N. Rainbow Blvd. Las Vegas, NV  89130 2 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

Christian Montessori Academy 5580 S. Pecos Road Las Vegas, NV  89120 3 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

Community Christian Academy 1061 E. Wilson Pahrump, NV  89048 4 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

Cornerstone Christian Academy 5825 W. Eldora Ave. Las Vegas, NV  89146 45 $112,899.00 $28,299.75 $29,199.75 

Desert Torah Academy 1312 Vista Drive Las Vegas, NV  89102 15 $50,000.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 

Excel Christian School 850 Baring Blvd. Sparks, NV  89434 18 $70,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 

Faith Christian Academy 1004 Dresslerville Gardnerville, NV  89460 3 $7,500.00 $1,875.00 $1,875.00 

Faith Lutheran Academy 2700 S. Town Center Dr. Las Vegas, NV  89135 3 $8,500.00 $2,125.00 $2,625.00 

Faith Lutheran Middle & High School 2015 S. Hualapai Way Las Vegas, NV  89117 69 $334,282.76 $86,782.76 $82,000.00 

Far West Academy 4660 N. Rancho Rd. Las Vegas, NV  89130 40 $78,000.00 $19,500.00 $18,500.00 

First Good Shepherd 301 S. Maryland Pkwy. Las Vegas, NV  89101 1 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 

Good Samaritan Christian Academy 8425 W. Windmill Ln. Las Vegas, NV  89113 2 $3,500.00 $875.00 $875.00 

Grace Christian Academy (Minden) 2320 Heybourne Rd. Minden, NV  89423 15 $37,500.00 $9,375.00 $9,375.00 

Grace Christian Academy, Boulder City 512 California Ave. Boulder City, NV 89005 1 $2,500.00 $625.00 $625.00 

Green Valley Christian School 711 Valle Verde Ct. Henderson, NV  89014 16 $42,632.00 $10,658.00 $10,658.00 

Green Valley Lutheran 1799 Wigwam Pkwy. Henderson, NV  89074 1 $1,500.00 $375.00 $375.00 

Henderson International School 1165 Sandy Ridge Ave. Henderson, NV  89052 5 $13,500.00 $3,375.00 $3,375.00 

Innovation Academy 5705 N. Rainbow Blvd. Las Vegas, NV  89149 2 $3,500.00 $875.00 $875.00 

International Christian Academy 8100 Westcliff Dr. Las Vegas, NV  89145 40 $100,118.70 $27,875.00 $16,184.36 

Joy Academy 3883 E. Mesa Vista Way Las Vegas, NV  89120 3 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 

Kids R Kids Learning Academy 5000 S. Jones Blvd. Las Vegas, NV  89118 1 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 

Kings Academy 3195 Everett Dr. Reno, NV  89503 11 $21,000.00 $5,250.00 $5,250.00 

Lake Mead Christian Academy 540 E. Lake Mead Henderson, NV  89015 73 $185,966.00 $46,491.50 $46,491.50 

Lamb of God Lutheran School 6232 N. Jones Blvd. Las Vegas, NV  89130 1 $3,000.00 $750.00 $750.00 

Las Vegas Junior Academy 6059 W. Oakey Blvd. Las Vegas, NV  89146 24 $69,000.00 $17,250.00 $17,250.00 

Liberty Baptist Academy 6501 W. Lake Mead Blvd. Las Vegas, NV  89108 23 $57,500.00 $14,375.00 $13,750.00 

Little Flower Catholic School 1300 Casazza Dr. Reno, NV  89502 34 $88,620.00 $22,155.00 $22,155.00 

Logos Christian Academy 655 Sheckler Rd. Fallon, NV  89406 9 $17,500.00 $4,375.00 $4,375.00 

Lone Mountain Academy 4295 N. Rancho Dr. Las Vegas, NV  89130 7 $19,500.00 $4,875.00 $4,875.00 

Merryhill Durango 5055 S. Durango Dr. Las Vegas, NV  89113 1 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 

Mesivta of Las Vegas 1940 Paseo Verde Pkwy. Henderson, NV  89012 9 $36,139.00 $9,034.75 $9,034.75 

Montessori Visions Academy 1905 E. Warm Springs Rd. Las Vegas, NV  89119 3 $7,500.00 $1,875.00 $1,875.00 

Mountain View Christian School 3900 E. Bonanza Rd. Las Vegas, NV 89110 125 $320,139.00 $78,959.75 $79,334.75 
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Education Fund of Northern Nevada Continued  

 

Nevada Sage Waldorf 565 Reactor Way Reno, NV  89502 3 $9,000.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 

New Horizons Academy 6701 W. Charleston Las Vegas, NV  89146 4 $16,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

Omar Haikal Islamic Academy 485 E. Elorado Ln. Las Vegas, NV  89123 77 $160,732.00 $40,183.00 $40,183.00 

Our Lady of Las Vegas Catholic School 3046 Alta Dr. Las Vegas, NV  89107 9 $27,000.00 $6,750.00 $6,750.00 

Our Lady of the Snows 1125 Lander St. Reno, NV  89509 15 $42,000.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 

Riverview Christian Academy 7125 W. Fourth St. Reno, NV  89523 2 $4,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 

Sage Ridge School 2515 Crossbow Ct. Reno, NV  89511 9 $58,500.00 $14,625.00 $14,625.00 

Saint Albert the Great Catholic School 1255 St. Albert Dr. Reno, NV  89503 8 $24,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 

Saint Anne Catholic School 1813 S. Maryland Pkwy. Las Vegas, NV  89104 41 $114,000.00 $28,500.00 $28,500.00 

Saint Christopher Catholic School 1840 N. Bruce St. 
No. Las Vegas, NV  
89030 89 $252,000.00 $63,000.00 $63,000.00 

Saint Elizabeth Ann Seton 1807 Pueblo Vista Dr. Las Vegas, NV  89128 8 $19,500.00 $4,875.00 $4,875.00 

Saint Francis De Sales School 1111 Michael Way Las Vegas, NV  89108 15 $43,500.00 $10,875.00 $10,875.00 

Saint Gabriels Catholic School 2170 E. Maule Ave.  Las Vegas, NV  89119 3 $9,000.00 $2,250.00 $2,250.00 

Saint Teresa Avila Catholic School 567 S. Richmond  Carson City, NV  89703 38 $106,500.00 $26,625.00 $26,625.00 

Saint Viator Catholic School 4246 S. Eastern Ave. Las Vegas, NV  89119 17 $48,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 

Sierra Lutheran High 3601 Romans Rd. Carson City, NV  89705 21 $115,264.00 $28,816.00 $28,816.00 

Solomon Schecter Day School 10700 Havenwood Ln. Las Vegas, NV  89135 7 $23,000.00 $5,750.00 $5,750.00 

Spring Valley Christian 7570 Peace Wy. Las Vegas, NV  89147 4 $7,000.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 

Spring Valley Montessori 6940 Edna Ave. Las Vegas, NV  89117 1 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 

Trinity International  4141 Meadows Lane Las Vegas, NV  89107 1 $2,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 

West Charleston Enrichment Academy 3216 W. Charleston, Suite B Las Vegas, NV  89102 6 $16,500.00 $4,125.00 $4,125.00 

Word of Life Christian Academy 3520 N. Buffalo Dr. Las Vegas, NV  89129 44 $132,428.10 $36,273.65 $29,940.41 

Yeshiva Day School 55 N. Valle Verde Dr. Henderson, NV  89074 89 $248,264.00 $62,066.00 $62,066.00 

Schools ADDRESS CITY, NV  ZIP Pupils Scholarships Payment Q1 Payment Q2 

Totals: 1428 $4,504,193.06 $1,135,022.41 $1,104,326.52 


